
South & SouthwestVa.ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday,Aug. 2

Report supplied by auction

Prime 64.90 - clipped 65.00; Red O
Choice 62.00 -clipped 61.75; Feeder
Lambs Choice 68.00; Slaughter
Ewes 20.0025.50.

HOGS: Sows 1-342.5047.50.
VEALS: G00d48.0058.00.
VEALS: G00d48.0058.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 45.00-56.00.

STEERS: Medium 1 300500 lbs.
58.2569.50; 500700 lbs. 52.0064.00;
700900 lbs. 53.0059.75. Large 1300
500 lbs. 47.7568.00; 500700 lbs.
52.5063.50; 700900 lbs. 54.5058.25.
Small 1300500 lbs. 53.0063.75; 500
700 lbs. 51.0060.75; 700900 lbs.
48.0054.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Trend
Steady. STEERS: M&L-l 300-500
lbs. 61.50-65.50; 500-700 lbs. 54.00
62.50; 700-1000 lbs. 52.0058.00;
Holstein 300-1000 lbs. 37.0044.00. S-
L&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 55.5062.00;
500700 lbs. 50.0057.00; 7001000 lbs.
45.0049.00.

HEIFERS; Medium 1 300500
lbs. 47.0059.75; 500700 lbs. 48.00
56.00 ; 700900 lbs. 51.0054.75. Large
1 300500 lbs. 50.5056.50; 500700
lbs. 50.00-57.00 ; 700900 lbs. 49.00
52.75. Small 1 300500 lbs. 44.75-
52.50; 500700 lbs. 41.0050.00.

Virginia Cattle
Richmond, Virginia

Northern,Va.
Thnrs., July 31 to
Wed., Aug. 6,1986

Report Supplied by VDA
Head Count: 6,591

FEEDER BULLS: Steady.
M&L-l 200300 lbs. 65.0077.00; 300
500 lbs. 52.0063.50; 500700 lbs.
49.5055.00; 700800 lbs. 41.5046.00.
S-L&M&L-2 500700 lbs. 39.0043.50;
700800 lbs. 38.5043.50.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, Aug. 6

Report supplied by Auction

Trend: Steady to 2.00 higher.

HEIFERS: 1-|2.00 Higher. M&L-
-1 300500 lbs. 52.0055.00; 500700
lbs. 51.0056.00; 7001000 lbs. 47.00
52.25. S-L&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 45.00
51.00; 500700 lbs. 45.0050.00; 700
1000 lbs. 42.0048.00.

STOCK COWS; w/Calves. Beef
350.00480.00; Baby Calves 10.00
55.00.

STEERS; Medium 1 300500 lbs.
60.0073.50; 500700 lbs. 55.0065.00;
7001000 lbs. 48.5058.00. Large 1
300500 lbs. 59.0064.00; 500700 lbs.
58.0062.00; 7001000 lbs. 48.00-58.50.
Small 1300500lbs. 53.5062.00; 500
700 lbs. 47.5057.50; 7001000 lbs.
53.00.

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers- $2
higher. Choice 54.00-57.00; Good
50.00- Medium 45.00-49.00.
Heifers-Steady. Choice 50.00-51.25;
Good 45.00-49.00; Medium 40.00-
44.00. Cows- Good run, $1 higher.
High Yield 37.00-39.75; Average
33.00- Big Middle 28.00-32.00;
Fatty Herf. 27.00-31.00; Shelly
30.00- Fat Bulls- Steady.
Good 45.00-50.50; Medium 40.00-
44.00. Veal Calves- Mostly Steady,
No Choice Offered. Good 55.00-

HEIFERS; Medium 1 300-500
lbs. 50.00-56.25; 500-700 lbs. 45.00-
56.25 ; 700-900 lbs. 42.0iW2.95. Large
1 300-500 lbs. 49.50-56.50 ; 500-700
lbs. 47.(XW7.00; 700-900 lbs. 49.00-
53.50. Small 1 300-500 lbs. 43.50-
52.00 ; 500-700 lbs. 46.00-50.00; 700-
900 lbs. 44.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Utility &

Commercial 2-4 31.75-36.50;
Canner & Cutters 1-325.00-30.50.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1 & 2:
39.00-46.50.

LAMBS: Blue 0 High Choice &

W-L Alfalfas
lead the field in
Pennsylvania
Growers
Competition.

"IV-L is definitely a high quality
seed. The varieties ate depend-

able, the crop is more persis-
tent, and Ithink thebay quahty

is better Last year I took four
cuttings, and thefourth looked

justlike the first.”
Carl Kreider, Quarryvdie

Grand Champion

r Livestock market and auction news
60.50; Medium 49.00-54.00. Farm
Bulls- 62.0076.00. Light Calves
36.0043.00. Weak Calves 34.00
Down. Lambs few offered, Good &

Medium 57.0062.00.
STOCKER: |l-$2 higher. Steers-

-300550 lbs. Choice 56.0059.50;
Good 52.00-55.00; Medium 46.00
51.00; Culls 45.00D0wn. Steers-
-600850 lbs. Choice 54.0057.00;
Good 47.00-53.00; Medium 42.00
46.00. Heifers- (All Weights)
Choice 49.0053.00; Good 44.00
48.00; Medium 39.0043.00. Dairy
Cows to $460. Pigs, Hd.- Mostly
Steady. 2030 lbs. 25.0037.00; 4060
lbs. 38.0045.00. Shoats by Lb.-
49.0055.00. Slaughter Hogs- Few
Offered. 200220 lbs. 60.5061.50.
Sows- Steady. 400625 lbs. 45.00
49.75. Bulls- Good 46.0051.00,
Medium 41.0045.00.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, PA
Tuesday, Aug. 5,1986

Report suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 166. Supply included 98

slaughter cows and 27 heifers for
Buy Out Program. Comparedwith
last Tuesday’s market: Slaughter
cows uneven to weak. Few Choice
1000-1670 lbs. slaughter steers
56.25-59.85, few Good 49.50-50.75,

PENN DIESEL
SERVICE CO.

Diesel Fuel I v—?

Injection V @

Specialists gpg=jg
* Custom Rebuilding
* Calibrated For Maximum Power,

Peformance, Economy & Engine Life
* Authorized Sales & Service
* Service Since 1952
* Full Line Rebuilder For All Your

Requirements
* FREE Clean & Check Injectors

Thru 5/31/86

337 N. Fairville Ave.. Interstate 81, Exit 27
Harrisburg, PA 17112

PA 800*223-8836
717-545-4207

I
Is s|o

few Standard 43.25-45.25, Good and
Choice holsteins 46.05-52.50, few
Standard 43.25-45.50. Two High
Choice slaughter heifers 56.85&57,
Choice 52.00-56.00, Good 46.05-50.75,
Standard 41.00-45.75, few Utility
32.00- Breaking Utility and
Commercial slaughter cows 36.35
39.50, Cutter and Boning Utility
34.85-37.50, Canner and Low Cutter
29.00- Shells down to 27.75.
Few Good slaughter bullocks 46.50-
47.50. Few Yield Grade No. 1,1265
1920 lbs. slaughter bulls 45.25-49.50.
Feeder Cattle: Few Large Frame
No. 2,400-700 lbs. bulls 30.25-38.00.

CALVES 185.Standard and Good
90-140 lbs. vealers 35.0045.00,6585
lbs. 32.00-40.00, Utility 35-100 lbs.
20.00- Farm Calves: Holstein
Bulls 90-120lbs. 46.05-74.00.

HOGS 155. Barrows and gilts
mostly steady. US No. 1-1 210-235
lbs. 62.7563.35, 1-3 200-250 lbs.
61.2563.00, 2-3 230-235 lbs. 62.15
63.10, 1-3 155190 lbs. 60.0562.10.
Sows $3-65 higher. US No. 1-3 355
610 lbs. sows 47.0549.00, 2-3 355650
lbs. 40.00-46.00. Few Boars 35.55
37.50.

FEEDER PIGS 3. Not enough of
any one grade to establish a
market.

SHEEP 13. Few Low Choice SO-
SO lbs. spring slaughter lambs
57.00-58.00, individual 80 lbs. at
65.00, few Good 65-90 lbs. 40.00-
52.00, individual Utility 50 lbs.
25.00. Few Slaughter ewes 9.00-
26.00.

GOATS 3.10.00-47.00 perhead.

* GRAND OPENING %

AUGUST 14, 1086
GRANDPA & GRAMMAS

AUCTION GALLERY
Sporting Hill School House

On Rt. 772 Between Mt. Joy & Manheim
Glassware

Lots of Furniture (some oak)
Shelving (Out of Dairy Store)

Accepting Consignments
Also Will Do Pick-Ups

Sale To Start At 5:30 P.M.
Thursday, August 14

Auction Held Every Thursday

PAUL R. DONOUGH
Licensed & Bonded Auctioneer

AU-002354-L
420 West High Street
Manheim, PA 17545
PH 717 664 2609

Auctnen 747-664 3722 Home 717 664 /609
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